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FORM OG 1

ﬁ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
: Charleston, W. Va.
POWER OIL COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 513 Un ion mﬁlgﬂzglfiﬁfhg
Parkersburg, West Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
June 13th. 19 50
e gec. A- Lot FTUPEIGATEY blook out
of 38 acres in Walker Distiice
Volcanic 0il a¥f&™%So0al Company of
West Virginia, 133 8Outh Broad St., Wood Bpa 15 oy

, location on plat herewith,

Vel Moo

ADDRESS described above g/ 0,5 . s
GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or It‘rza.ct of lafnd for
: easeo
tugusts 1578 B3 W -t owdlict toritavu doh e spaorduse birdr o
Stiles Brothers— , madeby. ,to
T d
, and recorded on the a
August, 1918 ; n y
of ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book_ 170 5 pagejgd

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective addressNO ¢0al he I:Sr_ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours,
POWER GIL  COMPANY

By A Lftowt~  President
Room 513 Union Tfis¥"8t1lding

Parkersburg, West Va.
Address STREET
1

of

Well Operato 12/15/2023

CITY OR TOWN

STATE

*Section 8 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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POWER OIL COMPANY

RoomMm 513 UnioN Trust BuiLpING
PARKERSBURG, W. VA.

June 12, 1950

Mr, C. N. Hall
Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Va,

Dear Mr, Hall:

We received permission during 1950to
drill welles No., 3, 3. and 4 on LOt #28 and have had the
surveyor make a plat showing the adjoining Lot 37 on which
we want to drill well #5 , also well #6 after #5 is finish-
ed. We will ask for permit at that time.

Enclosed is the plat showing the location
and the application for the permit to drill well No. 5.

Yours very truly,

POWER OIL COMPANY

President
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June 14, 1950

lre Loland G, Merrill, Englneer
City Building
Parkersburg, Vest Virginia

Dear M, MHorrill:

e are returning tracing made by
you for the Power 0il Company showing locations Hose § and 6
on the Voleanio Coal & 01l Company Tract, Walker District,
Wood County, for additiomal informations

Plense show the names of the property
omers adjoining the tract and name the permanent landmarks to
which the well is tied in, as required by Rule € of the Rules
and Regulationse Pleass return ¢ racing to the depertment as
soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

M01g
oot Mre He Le Stout, President
Power 0il Company

12/15/2023



L
L :
: LELAND G. MERRILL
CiviL ENGINEER
THIRD FLOOR, CITY BUILDING

PARKERSBURG, W. VA.

-

June 19, 1950 .

Mr, C. N, Hall
Administrative Assistant
011 and Gas Division
State Department of Mines
Charle ston, W, Va,

Dear Mr. Hall:

We have added additional information as
per your letter of June llith and trust that it will
meet with your approval,

Very truly yours,

LGM:»r '
Enc. Tracing & 5 prints

Civil Engineer

12/15/2023



/;,/"/' :

June 21, 1950

Power 0il Company
Room 513 Union Trust Building
Parkersburg, W. Va.

Att: lir. He Le Stout, Pﬂ‘id.ﬂt

Dear lr. Stout:
Extra prints were submitted with traeing for
your Wells Nos. 5 and 6 on the Colcanic Coal and Oil Company

Tract, Walker Distriet, Wood County and, these are enclosed for
your files.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIi. AND GAS DIVISION

¥Gag
encl

12/15/2023
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STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND

GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. W OO - 327 Oilor Gas Wel Qi1 ~
SRS B0 $ £ _(KIND) e
Company_ EOWER OIL COMPANY e Used in Lt ot
AddressUnion Trust Building, Parkersburg Tubing Drilling Well
= Sec. A., Lot #27, 10 A.Wegt Va. 9
out of Z8A. Size
Location (s} 47yt v Gt P —atkeT s —ETX « 1 -
Well N S e . Kind of Packer_______
SR SRS L
District Jalker Dist.,  County _Wood County -
The surface of tract is owned in fee by]LQl_Q_ani_C_O_il_&;_C.Dal" Size ofgone
Co., Philadelphia A,m,essPa. 8% et Pt
Same n t t
Mineral right: 65 24 . s IDepthget - o iis
e Y B e R4S Tease Trom above Go. S
211950 :
Drilling commenced : 3 Perf.top
Drilling completed September 28 1950 22305 £+ e Perf.bottom
Date Shot 9/28- SO FromM_QQ&;QL_LS___ Liners Used Pexfotop. o~ =
witn 00 quarts nitro glycerine Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in No gas Inch = — — —
/10ths Mere. in _Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft. No
Rock PressurellQ gas 1bs. hrs. No coal her
oiL_ Pumping two barrels per daps, 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water__ N one feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water __feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Hg’(}tor Top Bottom ‘gﬂfw(i::r ?::g; Remarks
Hard dark broken 111-£% Water 90 ft.
e ” band 112 112 T8, Water caged off
" grey band 98 202 ft.
2 Salt sangd RO2 280 ft. |Show of o}jl
9 Top of lfime PR 305 I,
" Yellow sgnd, soft | 305 312 ft. Phow of oil
The wgll was shot with 6D quarts of glycering, cleaned|out and ppt to
pumping. Good| for two bprrels per|day.
’
A
Jte 12/15/2023
~
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Formation Color H%‘:ifto T Top Bottom 3i l‘?v(i::r ?:ll:ﬂ Remarks
12/15/2023
5 Date , 19,
APPROVED POWER OIL COMPANY Ot
Manager =

2 MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
= CHamESTOn W VA

By /ﬁ[tw/

(Title)



June 24, 1950

Powar 011 Compeny
513 Union Trust Building
Gantlomens

Inglosed is perodt WOOW327 to drill Well
on the Volosno 041 end Ces Company Farn, Wuller

Nos 5
District, Wood County,

Vary ruly yours,

Aduiniatrative Asgistant
0L AD GAS DIVISION

CHELSK
fnel-2

£t Inspsoter O, C. Howard

12/15/2023



Ootober 19, 1960

Power 041 €
518 Union Trust
Parkersburg, W. Va.

» Attt Mr. E: Le sme. Prclhhn!
Gentleomen:

Please send us two copies of the well log for
location Nos § on the Voleano 0il & Coal Conmpany Lend (Sec. A=
Lot 27 of 10~acre block), Walker Distriet, Wood County for which
pormit WO0-327 was issued Jume 24, 1950.

We would like %o include this information in

the semi-annual report for 1950 and your prompt reply will be
appreciated. Blanks are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Asgistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGaig
enol

oct O, ¢, Howard, Inspector

12/15/2023
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Well (Farm) Nos. 546 Serial No._____ |
Elevation (Spirit Level) WALQ__
Quadrangle _ =L IZABETH
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Engineer _ L. L. AND G. MERRYILL |

Engineer’s Registration No. 152
File No. Drawing No.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO._ /00 -32

7
12/15/2023

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing. '
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K&ECO,NY. )
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